2024 Lake Pleasant Spring Series

w/// Lake Pleasant, Arizona N///

Lake Pleasant Week 2

Catalina 22 Fleet

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 4, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating R1 R2 3 Total Nett
1st Nancy Uhl Catalina 22 Catalina 22 Sail Away 1671 1.0 3.0 1.0 50 5.0
2nd  Paul Liszewski Catalina 22 Catalina22 Jammin’ 1361 2.0 1.0 3.0 6.0 6.0
3rd Mark Mollison Catalina 22 Catalina 22 Angle of Repose 15418 3.0 2.0 2.0 70 7.0
4th Bob Naylor Catalina 22 Catalina 22 Entropy 13772 5.0 DNC 5.0DNC 5.0DNC 15.0 15.0

PHRF Spin Fleet

Sailed: 8, Discards: 1, To count: 7, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 11, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating R1 R2 3 4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total Nett

1st Mike Ferring PHRF JI70 Melissa Kay 159 117 (3.0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 15.0 12.0
Spin

2nd  Sean Brown PHRF Olson 25 Stargazer 4 165 5.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 (6.0) 3.0 5.0 280 220
Spin

3rd Richard Alverson PHRF Merit 25 Chapter2 655 171 2.0 3.0 4.0 (6.0) 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 33.0 27.0
Spin

4th Brian PHRF Merit 25 BlueStreak 841 168 4.0 5.0 (6.0) 3.0 4.0 3.0 6.0 3.0 34.0 28.0

Cummmings Spin

5th Sean Kenealy PHRF Ranger 22 Sparky 57943 221 1.0 4.0 2.0 4.0 (7.0) 7.0 5.0 6.0 36.0 29.0
Spin

6th Mike Hester PHRF Viper 640 Nectar Sled 107 103 (9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 40.0 31.0
Spin DNC) DNC DNC DNC

7th Grant Harless PHRF J-29 fractional  Bay Loon 18158 120 7.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 4.0 (9.0 9.0 DNS 54.0 450
Spin rig DSQ)

8th Charles Landis PHRF Merit 25 Circuitous 1111 168 6.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 (10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 64.0 54.0

Spin DNC) DNC DNC DNC



Rank

9th

10th

10th

HelmName

Anthony DeVoe

Nelson Passos

Kevin Edwards

Rank HelmName

1st Devon Howe

Fleet

PHRF
Spin

PHRF
Spin

PHRF
Spin

Class

Catalina 37

Olson 30

Martin 242

Boat

Navigator

Hellion

Team
gravity

SailNo Rating R1 R2
004 72 (9.0 9.0
DNC) DNC

28775 96 9.0DNC 9.0
DNC

97313 147 9.0DNC 9.0
DNC

Portsmouth Fleet

8.0

(10.0
DNC)

(10.0
DNC)

8.0
10.0
DNC

10.0
DNC

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A
SailNo Rating R1

2nd  Antony Chapman

3rd Bruce Lee
4th Lee Perry

5th Marc Danner

6th Michael Parker

6th David and Stacey Haggart

Fleet

Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Sailed: 7, Discards:

Class Boat

MC Scow Daddy Long Legs
Buccaneer 18 Lazy bones
Buccaneer 18 AIR

MC Scow

Buccaneer 18 Red Rider

Henderson SR-17 Dasyatidae
Melges 15

Santana 20 Fleet

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating R1

1st Martin Lorch Santana 20 Santana 20 Watercolors 445 (1.0)

2nd  Greg Woodcock Santana 20 Santana 20 Sockeye 50 (2.0)

3rd Will Nowak Santana 20 Santana 20 Ripple 749 (4.0 DNC)

3rd Jeffrey Coulter  Santana 20 Santana 20 More Cow Bell 505 (4.0 DNC)

3rd Cedric Lorch Santana 20 Santana 20 None Yet 276 (4.0 DNC)
Thistle Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards:

1314
5231
5250
2048
5225
170

249

R2

1.0
2.0
4.0 DNC
4.0 DNC
4.0 DNC

87.8
86.9
86.9
87.8
86.9
83.1
86.5

3

1.0
2.0
4.0 DNC
4.0 DNC
4.0 DNC

2.0
1.0
3.0
5.0
4.0

R2

1.0
3.0
2.0
4.0
5.0

3

1.0
3.0
2.0
4.0
5.0

7.0
10.0
DNC

10.0
DNC

Total

4.0
7.0
7.0
13.0
14.0

7.0DNC 7.0DNC 7.0DNC 21.0
7.0DNC 7.0DNC 7.0DNC 21.0

4

1.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

1, To count: 6, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A

DNC
DNC
DNC

1, To count: 5, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A

R5

1.0
2.0

4.0 DNC
4.0 DNC
4.0 DNC

R6

1.0
2.0

R7

1.0
2.0

9.0 DNS

10.0
DNC

10.0
DNC

Nett

4.0
7.0
7.0
13.0
14.0
21.0
21.0

4.0DNC 4.0DNC
4.0 DNC 4.0 DNC
4.0 DNC 4.0 DNC

Total

7.0

14.0
28.0
28.0
28.0

Total

68.0

76.0

76.0

Nett

6.0

12.0
24.0
24.0
24.0

Nett

59.0

66.0

66.0



Rank

1st
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd

HelmName

Kurt Finnie
Dan Schott
Katelyn Schroll
Jason Rziha

Josh Rziha

Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating R1 R2 3 4 R5
Thistle Thistle 1945 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 (2.0)
Thistle Thistle HotSchott 1526 (2.0) 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0
Thistle Thistle 2682 (4.0DNC) 4.0DNC 4.0DNC 4.0DNC 4.0DNC
Thistle Thistle 3521 (4.0DNC) 4.0DNC 4.0DNC 4.0DNC 4.0DNC
Thistle Thistle 727 (4.0DNC) 4.0DNC 4.0DNC 4.0DNC 4.0 DNC
R1 - Catalina 22 Fleet
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time
Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Place Points
1 Nancy Uhl Catalina 22 Catalina 22 Sail Away 1671 1 1.0
2 Paul Liszewski Catalina 22 Catalina22 Jammin’ 1361 2 2.0
3 Mark Mollison Catalina 22 Catalina 22 Angle of Repose 15418 3 3.0
4 Bob Naylor Catalina 22 Catalina 22 Entropy 13772 DNC 5.0
R2 - Catalina 22 Fleet
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time
Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Place Points
1 Paul Liszewski Catalina 22 Catalina22 Jammin’ 1361 1 1.0
2 Mark Mollison Catalina 22 Catalina 22 Angle of Repose 15418 2 2.0
3 Nancy Uhl Catalina 22 Catalina 22 Sail Away 1671 3 3.0
4 Bob Naylor Catalina 22 Catalina 22 Entropy 13772 DNC 5.0
3 - Catalina 22 Fleet
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time
Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Place Points
1 Nancy Uhl Catalina 22 Catalina 22 Sail Away 1671 1 1.0
2 Mark Mollison Catalina 22 Catalina 22 Angle of Repose 15418 2 2.0
3 Paul Liszewski Catalina 22 Catalina22 Jammin’ 1361 3 3.0
4 Bob Naylor Catalina 22 Catalina 22 Entropy 13772 DNC 5.0

R6

1.0
2.0
4.0 DNC
4.0 DNC
4.0 DNC

Total

7.0

11.0
24.0
24.0
24.0

Nett

5.0
9.0
20.0
20.0
20.0



Rank

Rank

Rank

Rank

HelmName
Nancy Uhl
Paul Liszewski
Mark Mollison

Bob Naylor

HelmName
Nancy Uhl
Paul Liszewski
Mark Mollison
Bob Naylor

HelmName
Nancy Uhl
Paul Liszewski
Mark Mollison
Bob Naylor

HelmName
Nancy Uhl
Paul Liszewski

Mark Mollison

4 - Catalina 22 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22

Class

Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22

Boat

Sail Away
Jammin’

Angle of Repose
Entropy

R5 - Catalina 22 Fleet

SailNo Rating Place Points
1671
1361
15418
13772

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22

Class

Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22

Boat

Sail Away
Jammin’

Angle of Repose
Entropy

R6 - Catalina 22 Fleet

SailNo Rating Place Points
1671
1361
15418
13772

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22

Class

Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22

Boat

Sail Away
Jammin’

Angle of Repose
Entropy

R7 - Catalina 22 Fleet

SailNo Rating Place Points
1671
1361
15418
13772

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22

Class
Catalina 22
Catalina 22

Boat
Sail Away

Jammin’

SailNo Rating Place Points
1671
1361

Catalina 22 Angle of Repose 15418



Rank

Rank

Rank HelmName

1 Sean Kenealy
Richard Alverson
Mike Ferring

Brian Cummmings
Sean Brown
Charles Landis
Grant Harless
Mike Hester
Anthony DeVoe

Nelson Passos

© 0 0 0 ~N oo o & W N

Kevin Edwards

Rank HelmName
1 Mike Ferring
2 Sean Brown

HelmName

Bob Naylor

HelmName

Nancy Uhl

Paul Liszewski Catalina 22 Catalina 22

Mark Mollison Catalina 22 Catalina 22

Bob Naylor

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet Class

Boat

Catalina 22 Catalina 22 Entropy

R8 - Catalina 22 Fleet

SailNo Rating Place Points

13772

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet Class

Catalina 22 Catalina 22

Catalina 22 Catalina 22

Boat
Sail Away

Jammin’

Entropy

Angle of Repose

R1 - PHRF Spin Fleet

SailNo Rating Place Points

1671
1361
15418
13772

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Class
Ranger 22
Merit 25
JI70

Merit 25
Olson 25
Merit 25
J-29 fractional rig
Viper 640
Catalina 37
Olson 30
Martin 242

Boat
Sparky
Chapter2
Melissa Kay
BlueStreak
Stargazer
Circuitous
Bay Loon
Nectar Sled
Navigator

Hellion

SailNo Rating Start

57943
655
159
841

4
1111
18158
107
004
28775

Team gravity 97313

221
171
117
168
165
168
120
103
72

96

147

R2 - PHRF Spin Fleet

123500
123500
123500
123500
123500
123500
123500

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Class
JI70
Olson 25

Boat
Melissa Kay

Stargazer

SailNo Rating Start

159
4

117
165

134500
134500

Finish

13:22:22
13:21:40
13:18:18
13:24:24
13:24:13
13:24:49
13:22:42

Finish
14:20:27
14:23:41

Elapsed
0:47:22
0:46:40
0:43:18
0:49:24
0:49:13
0:49:49
0:47:42
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:35:27
0:38:41

Corrected
0:39:56
0:42:04
0:42:12
0:44:43
0:44:45
0:45:06
0:46:17

Corrected
0:34:33
0:35:10

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0

Points
1.0
2.0



Rank HelmName
Richard Alverson
Sean Kenealy
Brian Cummmings
Charles Landis
Grant Harless
Mike Hester
Anthony DeVoe

Nelson Passos

© 0 0 0 ~N o o » w

Kevin Edwards

Rank HelmName

1 Mike Ferring

Sean Kenealy
Sean Brown
Richard Alverson
Charles Landis
Brian Cummmings
Grant Harless
Mike Hester
Anthony DeVoe

Nelson Passos

® 0 0 0 ~N o o » w N

Kevin Edwards

Rank HelmName
1 Mike Ferring
2 Sean Brown

3 Brian Cummmings

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Class
Merit 25
Ranger 22
Merit 25
Merit 25

Boat SailNo
Chapter2 655
Sparky 57943
BlueStreak 841

Circuitous 1111

J-29 fractional rig Bay Loon 18158

Viper 640
Catalina 37
Olson 30
Martin 242

Class
JI70
Ranger 22
Olson 25
Merit 25
Merit 25
Merit 25

Nectar Sled 107
Navigator 004
Hellion 28775
Team gravity 97313

3 - PHRF Spin Fleet

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time
Boat SailNo Rating

Melissa Kay 159
Sparky 57943
Stargazer 4
Chapter2 655
Circuitous 1111

BlueStreak 841

J-29 fractional rig Bay Loon 18158

Viper 640
Catalina 37
Olson 30
Martin 242

Class
JI70
Olson 25
Merit 25

Nectar Sled 107
Navigator 004
Hellion 28775
Team gravity 97313

4 - PHRF Spin Fleet

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time
Boat SailNo Rating

Melissa Kay 159
Stargazer 4

BlueStreak 841

Rating Start
171 134500
221 134500
168 134500
168 134500
120 134500
103

72

96

147

117
221
165
171
168
168
120
103
72

96

147

117
165
168

Start

143700
143700
143700
143700
143700
143700
143700

Start

152000
152000
152000

Finish

14:25:21
14:28:51
14:25:51
14:26:26
14:26:41

Finish

15:05:46
15:11:31
15:10:46
15:11:48
15:12:22
15:12:55
15:12:20

Finish

15:42:51
15:46:20
15:46:54

Elapsed Corrected Points

0:40:21
0:43:51
0:40:51
0:41:26
0:41:41
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:28:46
0:34:31
0:33:46
0:34:48
0:35:22
0:35:55
0:35:20
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:22:51
0:26:20
0:26:54

0:36:23
0:36:58
0:36:59
0:37:31
0:40:26

Corrected
0:28:02
0:29:06
0:30:42
0:31:22
0:32:01
0:32:31
0:34:17

Corrected
0:22:16
0:23:56
0:24:21

3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0

Points
1.0
20
3.0



Rank

© 0 O 0 ~N o a »

Rank
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Rank

A 00N

HelmName
Sean Kenealy
Grant Harless
Richard Alverson
Charles Landis
Mike Hester
Anthony DeVoe
Nelson Passos

Kevin Edwards

HelmName
Mike Hester
Sean Brown
Mike Ferring
Brian Cummmings
Richard Alverson
Grant Harless
Sean Kenealy
Anthony DeVoe
Charles Landis
Nelson Passos

Kevin Edwards

HelmName
Mike Hester
Mike Ferring
Brian Cummmings

Grant Harless

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Class

Ranger 22

J-29 fractional rig
Merit 25

Merit 25

Viper 640
Catalina 37
Olson 30

Martin 242

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Class
Viper 640
Olson 25
JI70

Merit 25
Merit 25
J-29 fractional rig
Ranger 22
Catalina 37
Merit 25
Olson 30
Martin 242

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Viper 640

JI70

Merit 25

J-29 fractional rig

Boat
Sparky

Bay Loon
Chapter2
Circuitous
Nectar Sled
Navigator
Hellion

Team gravity

SailNo
57943
18158
655
1111
107
004
28775
97313

Rating Start
221 152000
120 152000
171 152000
168 152000
103

72

96

147

RS - PHRF Spin Fleet

Boat
Nectar Sled
Stargazer
Melissa Kay
BlueStreak
Chapter2
Bay Loon
Sparky
Navigator
Circuitous
Hellion

Team gravity

SailNo Rating
107 103
4 165
159 117
841 168
655 171
18158 120
57943 221
004 72
1111 168
28775 96
97313 147

R6 - PHRF Spin Fleet

Boat
Nectar Sled
Melissa Kay
BlueStreak
Bay Loon

SailNo Rating

107
159
841
18158

103
117
168
120

Start

123500
123500
123500
123500
123500
123500
123500
123500

Start

133400
133400
133400
133400

Finish

15:48:59
15:45:40
15:49:21
15:50:13

Finish

13:03:08
13:07:03
13:05:44
13:08:27
13:08:54
13:06:45
13:15:44
13:22:11

Finish

13:54:15
13:58:59
14:03:39
14:03:38

Elapsed Corrected Points

0:28:59
0:25:40
0:29:21
0:30:13
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:28:08
0:32:03
0:30:44
0:33:27
0:33:54
0:31:45
0:40:44
0:47:11
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:20:15
0:24:59
0:29:39
0:29:38

0:24:26
0:24:54
0:26:28
0:27:21

Corrected
0:28:00
0:29:08
0:29:57
0:30:17
0:30:34
0:30:48
0:34:20
0:49:18

Corrected
0:20:09
0:24:21
0:26:51
0:28:45

4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
10.0
10.0
10.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0



Rank

© © © 0 N o O

Rank

© © ©O© 00 N o o b~ w N

Rank

a A W DN

HelmName
Richard Alverson
Sean Brown
Sean Kenealy
Anthony DeVoe
Charles Landis
Nelson Passos

Kevin Edwards

HelmName
Mike Hester
Mike Ferring
Sean Brown
Richard Alverson
Sean Kenealy
Brian Cummmings
Anthony DeVoe
Grant Harless
Charles Landis
Nelson Passos

Kevin Edwards

HelmName

Mike Hester

Mike Ferring

Brian Cummmings
Richard Alverson

Sean Brown

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Class Boat SailNo Rating
Merit 25 Chapter2 655 171
Olson 25 Stargazer 4 165
Ranger 22 Sparky 57943 221
Catalina 37 Navigator 004 72
Merit 25 Circuitous 1111 168
Olson 30 Hellion 28775 96
Martin 242 Team gravity 97313 147

R7 - PHRF Spin Fleet

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Class Boat SailNo Rating
Viper 640 Nectar Sled 107 103
JI70 Melissa Kay 159 117
Olson 25 Stargazer 4 165
Merit 25 Chapter2 655 171
Ranger 22 Sparky 57943 221
Merit 25 BlueStreak 841 168
Catalina 37 Navigator 004 72
J-29 fractional rig Bay Loon 18158 120
Merit 25 Circuitous 1111 168
Olson 30 Hellion 28775 96
Martin 242 Team gravity 97313 147

R8 - PHRF Spin Fleet

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Class Boat SailNo Rating
Viper 640 Nectar Sled 107 103
JI70 Melissa Kay 159 117
Merit 25 BlueStreak 841 168
Merit 25 Chapter2 655 171
Olson 25 Stargazer 4 165

Start

133400
133400
133400
133400

Start

142100
142100
142100
142100
142100
142100
142100

Start

145900
145900
145900
145900
145900

Finish

14:06:25
14:06:31
14:10:10
14:05:53

Finish

14:40:06
14:41:18
14:43:58
14:46:10
14:48:01
14:47:58
14:50:03

Finish

15:19:57
15:20:51
15:23:27
15:24:16
15:24:34

Elapsed
0:32:25
0:32:31
0:36:10
0:31:53
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:19:06
0:20:18
0:22:58
0:25:10
0:27:01
0:26:58
0:29:03
DSQ
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:20:57
0:21:51
0:24:27
0:25:16
0:25:34

Corrected
0:29:13
0:29:34
0:30:29
0:33:19

Corrected
0:19:01
0:19:47
0:20:53
0:22:41
0:22:47
0:24:25
0:30:21

Corrected
0:20:51
0:21:18
0:22:08
0:22:47
0:23:15

Points
5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0
10.0
10.0
10.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
9.0
10.0
10.0
10.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0



Rank
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Rank
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Rank HelmName
6 Sean Kenealy
7 Grant Harless
7 Anthony DeVoe
9 Charles Landis
9 Nelson Passos
9

Kevin Edwards

HelmName
Antony Chapman
Devon Howe
Bruce Lee

Marc Danner
Lee Perry
Michael Parker

David and Stacey Haggart

HelmName
Devon Howe
Bruce Lee
Antony Chapman
Lee Perry

Marc Danner
Michael Parker

David and Stacey Haggart

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Fleet

Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Class
Ranger 22
J-29 fractional rig

Boat SailNo Rating Start

Sparky 57943 221
Bay Loon 18158 120

Finish

Elapsed Corrected Points

145900 15:27:06 0:28:

Catalina 37 Navigator 004 72

Merit 25 Circuitous 1111 168

Olson 30 Hellion 28775 96

Martin 242 Team gravity 97313 147

R1 - Portsmouth Fleet
Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time
Class Boat SailNo Rating Start
Buccaneer 18 Lazy bones 5231 86.9 134000
MC Scow Daddy Long Legs 1314  87.8 134000
Buccaneer 18 AIR 5250 86.9 134000
Buccaneer 18 Red Rider 5225 86.9 134000
MC Scow 2048 87.8 134000
Henderson SR-17 Dasyatidae 170 83.1
Melges 15 249 86.5
R2 - Portsmouth Fleet
Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Class Boat SailNo Rating Start
MC Scow Daddy Long Legs 1314  87.8 144200
Buccaneer 18 AIR 5250 86.9 144200
Buccaneer 18 Lazy bones 5231 86.9 144200
MC Scow 2048 87.8 144200
Buccaneer 18 Red Rider 5225 86.9 144200
Henderson SR-17 Dasyatidae 170 83.1
Melges 15 249 86.5

3 - Portsmouth Fleet

DNS
DNS
DNC
DNC
DNC

Finish

14:15:01
14:17:22
14:21:06
14:22:11
14:30:13

Finish

15:14:32
15:14:50
15:14:58
15:15:45
15:17:23

06 0:23:41 6.0

Elapsed
0:35:01
0:37:22
0:41:06
0:42:11
0:50:13
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:32:32
0:32:50
0:32:58
0:33:45
0:35:23
DNC
DNC

9.0
9.0
10.0
10.0
10.0

Corrected Points

0:40:18 1.0
0:42:34 2.0
0:47:18 3.0
0:48:33 4.0
0:57:12 5.0

7.0

7.0

Corrected Points

0:37:03 1.0
0:37:47 2.0
0:37:56 3.0
0:38:26 4.0
0:40:43 5.0

7.0

7.0



Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 152500

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Devon Howe Portsmouth MC Scow Daddy Long Legs 1314  87.8 152500 15:50:47 0:25:47 0:29:22 1.0
2 Bruce Lee Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 AIR 5250 86.9 152500 15:50:37 0:25:37 0:29:29 2.0
3 Antony Chapman Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Lazy bones 5231 86.9 1562500 15:50:52 0:25:52 0:29:46 3.0
4 Lee Perry Portsmouth MC Scow 2048 87.8 152500 15:51:53 0:26:53 0:30:37 4.0
5 Marc Danner Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Red Rider 5225  86.9 152500 15:52:15 0:27:15 0:31:21 5.0
6 Michael Parker Portsmouth Henderson SR-17 Dasyatidae 170 83.1 DNC 7.0
6 David and Stacey Haggart Portsmouth Melges 15 249 86.5 DNC 7.0

4 - Portsmouth Fleet

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Place Points
Devon Howe Portsmouth MC Scow Daddy Long Legs 1314  87.8
Antony Chapman Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Lazy bones 5231 86.9
Bruce Lee Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 AIR 5250 86.9
Lee Perry Portsmouth MC Scow 2048 87.8
Marc Danner Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Red Rider 5225 86.9
Michael Parker Portsmouth Henderson SR-17 Dasyatidae 170 83.1
David and Stacey Haggart Portsmouth Melges 15 249 86.5

R5 - Portsmouth Fleet

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Place Points
Devon Howe Portsmouth MC Scow Daddy Long Legs 1314  87.8
Antony Chapman Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Lazy bones 5231 86.9
Bruce Lee Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 AIR 5250 86.9
Lee Perry Portsmouth MC Scow 2048 87.8
Marc Danner Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Red Rider 5225  86.9
Michael Parker Portsmouth Henderson SR-17 Dasyatidae 170 83.1

David and Stacey Haggart Portsmouth Melges 15 249 86.5



R6 - Portsmouth Fleet

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Place Points
Devon Howe Portsmouth MC Scow Daddy Long Legs 1314  87.8
Antony Chapman Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Lazy bones 5231 86.9
Bruce Lee Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 AIR 5250 86.9
Lee Perry Portsmouth MC Scow 2048 87.8
Marc Danner Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Red Rider 5225 86.9
Michael Parker Portsmouth Henderson SR-17 Dasyatidae 170 83.1
David and Stacey Haggart Portsmouth Melges 15 249 86.5

R7 - Portsmouth Fleet

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Place Points
Devon Howe Portsmouth MC Scow Daddy Long Legs 1314  87.8
Antony Chapman Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Lazy bones 5231 86.9
Bruce Lee Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 AIR 5250 86.9
Lee Perry Portsmouth MC Scow 2048 87.8
Marc Danner Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Red Rider 5225  86.9
Michael Parker Portsmouth Henderson SR-17 Dasyatidae 170 83.1
David and Stacey Haggart Portsmouth Melges 15 249 86.5

R8 - Portsmouth Fleet

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Place Points
Devon Howe Portsmouth MC Scow Daddy Long Legs 1314 87.8
Antony Chapman Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Lazy bones 5231 86.9
Bruce Lee Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 AIR 5250 86.9
Lee Perry Portsmouth MC Scow 2048 87.8
Marc Danner Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Red Rider 5225 86.9

Michael Parker Portsmouth Henderson SR-17 Dasyatidae 170 83.1



Rank

W W W N

Rank

W W W N

Rank

W W W N

Rank HelmName

Fleet

Class Boat

David and Stacey Haggart Portsmouth Melges 15

HelmName
Martin Lorch
Greg Woodcock
Will Nowak
Jeffrey Coulter
Cedric Lorch

HelmName
Martin Lorch
Greg Woodcock
Will Nowak
Jeffrey Coulter
Cedric Lorch

HelmName
Martin Lorch
Greg Woodcock
Will Nowak
Jeffrey Coulter
Cedric Lorch

Fleet

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20

Fleet

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20

Fleet

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20

SailNo Rating Place Points

249
R1 - Santana 20 Fleet
Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time
Class Boat SailNo Rating Start Finish
Santana 20 Watercolors 445 133500 14:10:30
Santana 20 Sockeye 50 133500 14:13:39
Santana 20 Ripple 749
Santana 20 More Cow Bell 505
Santana 20 None Yet 276
R2 - Santana 20 Fleet
Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time
Class Boat SailNo Rating Start Finish
Santana 20 Watercolors 445 142100 15:01:11
Santana 20 Sockeye 50 142100 15:03:49
Santana 20 Ripple 749
Santana 20 More Cow Bell 505
Santana 20 None Yet 276
3 - Santana 20 Fleet
Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time
Class Boat SailNo Rating Start Finish
Santana 20 Watercolors 445 151000 15:38:11
Santana 20 Sockeye 50 151000 15:41:30
Santana 20 Ripple 749
Santana 20 More Cow Bell 505
Santana 20 None Yet 276

4 - Santana 20 Fleet

86.5

Elapsed Corrected

0:35:30 0:35:30
0:38:39  0:38:39
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed Corrected

0:40:11  0:40:11
0:42:49 0:42:49
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed Corrected

0:28:11  0:28:11
0:31:30  0:31:30
DNC
DNC
DNC

Points
1.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

Points
1.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

Points
1.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
4.0



Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Place
1 Martin Lorch Santana 20 Santana 20 Watercolors 445 1

2 Greg Woodcock Santana 20 Santana20 Sockeye 50 2

3 Will Nowak Santana 20 Santana 20 Ripple 749 DNC
3 Jeffrey Coulter Santana 20 Santana 20 More Cow Bell 505 DNC
3 Cedric Lorch Santana 20 Santana 20 None Yet 276 DNC

R5 - Santana 20 Fleet

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Place
1 Martin Lorch Santana 20 Santana 20 Watercolors 445 1

2 Greg Woodcock Santana 20 Santana20 Sockeye 50 2

3 Will Nowak Santana 20 Santana 20 Ripple 749 DNC
3 Jeffrey Coulter  Santana 20 Santana 20 More Cow Bell 505 DNC
3 Cedric Lorch Santana 20 Santana 20 None Yet 276 DNC

R6 - Santana 20 Fleet

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Place
1 Martin Lorch Santana 20 Santana 20 Watercolors 445 1

2 Greg Woodcock Santana 20 Santana20 Sockeye 50 2

3 Will Nowak Santana 20 Santana 20 Ripple 749 DNC
3 Jeffrey Coulter  Santana 20 Santana 20 More Cow Bell 505 DNC
3 Cedric Lorch Santana 20 Santana 20 None Yet 276 DNC

R7 - Santana 20 Fleet

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time
Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Place
1 Martin Lorch Santana 20 Santana 20 Watercolors 445 1
2 Greg Woodcock Santana 20 Santana 20 Sockeye 50 2

Points
1.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

Points
1.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

Points
1.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

Points
1.0
2.0



Rank
1

2
3
3
3

Rank

W W w N

Rank HelmName

3 Will Nowak

3 Jeffrey Coulter

3 Cedric Lorch

Rank HelmName

Martin Lorch

Fleet

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20

Class

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20

Boat
Ripple

SailNo Rating Place Points

749

More Cow Bell 505

None Yet

276

R8 - Santana 20 Fleet

Start:
Fleet
Santana 20

Greg Woodcock Santana 20
Will Nowak

Jeffrey Coulter

Cedric Lorch

HelmName
Kurt Finnie
Dan Schott
Katelyn Schroll
Jason Rziha

Josh Rziha

HelmName
Kurt Finnie
Dan Schott
Katelyn Schroll
Jason Rziha

Josh Rziha

Fleet

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

Fleet

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20

Start:
Class Boat

Thistle

Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20

Boat

DNC 4.0
DNC 4.0
DNC 4.0

SailNo Rating Place Points

Watercolors 445

Sockeye

Ripple

50
749

More Cow Bell 505

None Yet

R1 - Thistle Fleet

276

Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

SailNo Rating Start Finish

1945

Thistle HotSchott 1526

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

2682
3521
727

134000 14:13:46
134000 14:19:49

R2 - Thistle Fleet

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Class Boat

Thistle

SailNo Rating Start Finish

1945

Thistle HotSchott 1526

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

2682
3521
727

142600 15:01:19
142600 15:02:34

Elapsed Corrected
0:33:46 0:33:46
0:39:49  0:39:49
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed Corrected
0:35:19 0:35:19
0:36:34 0:36:34
DNC
DNC
DNC

Points
1.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

Points
1.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
4.0



Rank HelmName

1

2
3
3
3

Kurt Finnie
Dan Schott
Katelyn Schroll
Jason Rziha

Josh Rziha

Rank
1

2
3
3
3

Rank

-

W W w N

3 - Thistle Fleet

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet Class Boat

Thistle Thistle

SailNo Rating
1945

Thistle Thistle HotSchott 1526

Thistle Thistle
Thistle Thistle
Thistle Thistle

HelmName
Kurt Finnie
Dan Schott
Katelyn Schroll
Jason Rziha

Josh Rziha

HelmName
Dan Schott
Kurt Finnie
Katelyn Schroll
Jason Rziha

Josh Rziha

2682
3521
727

4 - Thistle Fleet

Start Finish

151000 15:36:27

151000 15:38:31

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

Class Boat
Thistle

Thistle HotSchott
Thistle

Thistle

Thistle

SailNo Rating
1945

1526

2682

3521

727

R5 - Thistle Fleet

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

Class Boat
Thistle HotSchott
Thistle

Thistle

Thistle

Thistle

SailNo Rating
1526

1945

2682

3521

727

R6 - Thistle Fleet

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Elapsed Corrected
0:26:27 0:26:27

0:28:31 0:28:31

DNC
DNC
DNC

Place
1

2
DNC
DNC
DNC

Place

DNC
DNC
DNC

Points
1.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

Points
1.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

Points
1.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
4.0



Rank
1

2
3
3
3

Rank

Rank

HelmName
Kurt Finnie
Dan Schott
Katelyn Schroll
Jason Rziha

Josh Rziha

HelmName
Kurt Finnie
Dan Schott
Katelyn Schroll
Jason Rziha

Josh Rziha

HelmName
Kurt Finnie
Dan Schott
Katelyn Schroll
Jason Rziha

Josh Rziha

Fleet

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

Class Boat
Thistle

Thistle HotSchott
Thistle

Thistle

Thistle

SailNo Rating Place
1945 1
1526 2
2682 DNC
3521 DNC
727 DNC

R7 - Thistle Fleet

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

Class Boat
Thistle

Thistle HotSchott
Thistle

Thistle

Thistle

SailNo Rating Place
1945

1526

2682

3521

727

R8 - Thistle Fleet

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

Class Boat
Thistle

Thistle HotSchott
Thistle

Thistle

Thistle

SailNo Rating Place
1945

1526

2682

3521

727

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0

www.sailwave.com

Points
1.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

Points

Points



